

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.667/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in CRLA No. 423/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(Cr1) No.669/2020 (II-C)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
 Mr. S.A.S. Alaudeen, Adv.
 Mr. A. Mohamed Yusuff, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
 Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
 Mr. Sheik Moulali Basha, Adv.
 Mr. Saipan Shaikh, Adv.
 Mr. Ansar Ul Haq, Adv.
 Mr. M. Aitmad Ajmeri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent prays for four weeks time to file counter
affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List the Special Leave Petitions after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master